The Board of Directors ("the Board") of Sinopec Yizheng Chemical Fibre Company Limited ("the Company") is pleased to present the interim result of the Company and its subsidiaries ("the Group") for the six months ended 30 June 2001. The interim financial report is unaudited.

1. COMPANY PROFILE

1. Legal name: Sinopec Yizheng Chemical Fibre Company Limited

中國石化儀征化纖股份有限公司

Abbreviation: YCF 儀征化纖

2. Legal representative: Mr. Fu Xing-tang

3. Registered and

office address: Yizheng City, Jiangsu Province

the People's Republic of China ("the PRC")

Postal code: 211900

Telephone: 86-514-3232235
Fax: 86-514-3233880
Internet website: http://www.ycfc

Internet website: http://www.ycfc.com E-mail address: cso@ycfc.com

4. Company Secretary: Mr. Tom C.Y. Wu

Assistant Company
Secretary: Ms. Shi Min

Contact: Company Secretary Office

Sinopec Yizheng Chemical Fibre

Company Limited

Yizheng City, Jiangsu Province, PRC

Telephone: 86-514-3231888 Fax: 86-514-3235880

E-mail address: cso@ycfc.com

 Newspapers disclosing

information: China Securities, Shanghai Securities News, Securities Times,

Hong Kong Economic Times, South China Morning Post

(English)

Internet website designated by the China Securities Regulatory Commission ("CSRC") to publish

the interim report: http://www.sse.com.cn

Place where the interim report is available for

inspection: Company Secretary Office Sinopec Yizheng Chemical Fibre

Company Limited

6. Places of listing, names and codes of the stock:

H share

- The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("HKSE")

- Stock name: Yizheng Chemical

- Stock code: 1033

A share

- Shanghai Stock Exchange

- Stock name: Yizheng Chemical

- Stock code: 600871